
SRMIST Transport Instructions – Academic Year 2025–2026

S.No Boarding Points Pickup Timings S.No Boarding Points Pickup Timings

1 Avadi 06:00:00 1 Koyambedu 06:30:00 Campus Arrival/Departure Time: 7:40 AM / 4:10 PM

2 Thirumullaivoyal 06:05:00 2 MMDA 06:32:00

3 Ambattur OT 06:10:00 3 Sims 06:35:00 Bus Fee: ₹70,000 for the Academic Year 2025–2026

4 Nathamuni 06:23:00 4 Ashok Pillar 06:40:00

5 ICF 06:28:00 5 Kasi Theatre 06:43:00 Booking Method: Online Bus Booking Facility (NEFT only)

6 Anna Nagar Roundana 06:37:00 6 Ekkaduthangal 06:47:00

7 VR Mall 06:40:00 7 Pallavaram 07:05:00 Important Guidelines:

8 Madhuravoyal Erikarai 06:50:00 8 Tambaram 07:15:00

9 Porur Toll Gate 06:55:00

→ Seats will be allotted subject to availability.

S.No Boarding Points Pickup Timings S.No Boarding Points Pickup Timings

1 Mylapore Tank ( Light House) 06:25:00 1 Manali (MMDA) 05:50:00

2 Mandeveli (Pattinapakkam) 06:28:00 2 Moolakadai 06:10:00

3 Adyar Water Tank 06:35:00 3 Thiruvika Nagar 06:15:00

4 Madhya Kailash 06:40:00 4 Peravallur (70FT Road) 06:17:00 → For Queries:

5 Guindy 06:50:00 5 Welding Shop 06:20:00 Call our helpline:

6 Asarkana Kathipara 06:55:00 6 Retteri 06:25:00 📞 73388 28316

7 Shanthi Petrol Bunk 07:00:00 7 Senthil Nagar 06:30:00 📞 89258 01548

8 Chrompet 07:10:00 8 Annanagar west Depo 06:33:00 📞 94447 73216

9 Perungalathur 07:20:00 9 Collector Nagar 06:35:00

10 Golden Flat 06:38:00

11 Decathlon 06:40:00

S.No Boarding Points Pickup Timings

1 Avichi School 06:25:00

2 Virugambakkam 06:27:00

3 Alwar Thirunagar 06:30:00

4 Kesavarthini 06:32:00

5 Valasaravakkam 06:35:00

6 Porur Roundana 06:40:00

7 Sakthi Nagar 06:43:00

8 Mugalivakkam 06:45:00

9 Ramapuram 06:47:00

10 Nandambakkam 06:50:00

11 Butt Road 06:53:00

12 MIT 07:10:00

ROUTE NO: PM 2

Route Name : MYLAPORE

→ For first-year students, bus booking can be made only 

after obtaining the ID card.

→ Fees once paid will not be refunded or adjusted under 

any circumstances.

ROUTE NO: PM 5

Route Name : MANALLI

ROUTE NO: PM3 / 103

Route Name : Avichi School

SRM Institute of Science and Technology

Faculty of Health Science Student & Staff (Bus Route Chart – Academic Year 2025–2026)

ROUTE NO: PM 1 ROUTE NO: PM4

Route Name : AVADI Route Name : KOYAMBEDU


